Dollar, Great Britain Pound, Euro, JPY against the respective functional currencies of the Company. The Company, as
per its risk management policy,  evaluates the impact of foreign exchange rate fluctuations by assessing its exposure
to exchange rate risks & uses derivative instruments primarily to hedge foreign exchange (if required).

182 Annual Report 2023-24

Foreign Currency Exposures : (` In Lacs)

Particulars Foreign
Currency

As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31, 2023
Foreign Curr.

Amount Amount in ` Foreign Curr.
Amount Amount in `

I. Trade receivables/Advance USD 50.46 4,150.57 55.47 4,545.76

from customer : EUR 1.88 168.02 1.86 160.71

Total 4,318.59 4,706.48
II. Borrowing balances : USD 5.96 487.87 6.49 487.87

Total 487.87 487.87
III. Trade payables : USD 24.02 1,975.62 13.31 1,090.88

EUR 5.67 507.02 1.03 88.92

Total 2,482.64 1,179.81

 Foreign Currency Sensitivity:

 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rates, with all
other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary
assets and liabilities.

 (` In Lacs)

Particulars Currency Change in rate Effect on profit
(Loss) before tax

March 31, 2024
Based on YOY change between F23 & F24 USD +10% 168.71

USD -10% (168.71)

EUR +10% (33.90)

EUR -10% 33.90

March 31, 2023
Based on YOY change between F22 & F23 USD +10% 296.70

USD -10% (296.70)

EUR +10% 7.18

EUR -10% (7.18)

b) Interest Rate Risk :
 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of change in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates
primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates.

(` In Lacs)
Floating Interest rate exposure : As at

March 31, 2024
As at

March 31, 2023
Secured Loans :
Loans repayable taken from Banks: 8,048.19 6,597.20

Total 8,048.19 6,597.20

 Interest Rate Sensitivity:

 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on exposure to interest rate. For variable rate liabilities, analysis

[…]

the Company. The Company, as per its risk management policy,  evaluates the impact of foreign exchange rate
fluctuations by assessing its exposure to exchange rate risks & uses derivative instruments primarily to hedge
foreign exchange (if required).

223Shakti Pumps (India) Limited

Financial StatementsStatutory ReportOverview

 Foreign Currency Exposures : (` In Lacs)

Particulars Foreign
Currency

As at
March 31, 2024

As at
March 31, 2023

Foreign Curr.
Amount

Amount
in `

Foreign Curr.
Amount

Amount
in `

I. Trade receivables/Advance from
customer :

USD  50.46  4,150.57  55.47  4,545.76

EUR  1.88  168.02  1.86  160.71

Total  4,318.59  4,706.48
II.  Borrowing balances : USD  5.96  487.87  6.49  487.87

Total  487.87  487.87
III. Trade payables : USD  24.02  1,975.62  13.31  1,090.88

EUR  5.67  507.02  1.03  88.92
Total  2,482.64  1,179.81

 Foreign Currency Sensitivity :

 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange
rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in
the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(` In Lacs)

Particulars Currency Change in rate Effect on profit
(Loss) before tax

March 31, 2024
Based on YOY change between F23 & F24 USD +10%  168.71

USD -10%  (168.71)

EUR +10%  (33.90)

EUR -10%  33.90

March 31, 2023
Based on YOY change between F22 & F23 USD +10%  296.70

USD -10%  (296.70)

EUR +10%  7.18

EUR -10%  (7.18)

b